ity the provisional admission stands cancelled at any 
stage without prior notice to the candidate. 

• In case of cancellation of admission the rules of Uni-
versity shall be applicable for refund of tuition fee.  

• The Entrance Examination fee is Rs. 1500/- (Rs One 
thousand five hundred only). Fee can be paid 
through e- payment. 

•  Online application form is available at University's 
website: www.bvuniversity.edu.in Last Date of 
Online Application is 13th June, 2025 

• Counselling & Admission : 12th July, 2025 

• College opens on :